

Tribhuvan University Institute of Agriculture & Animal Science (IAAS) Office of the Dean Kirtipur, Kathmandu, Nepal

> Tribhuvan Universiti Tribhuvan Universiti Tribhuvan Universiti Kirtipur, Kathmandu Kirtipur, Kathmandu

Liaison Office: P.O. Box: 984, Kirtipur, Kathmandu, Nepal

Date14 January 2024

NOTICE

The Directorate of Research and Publication (DoRP) and Directorate of Extension (DoE) announces a proposal call from the postgraduate students at IAAS to conduct their thesis research. The proposal call is made based on the MoU between IAAS and Agribusiness Promotion Support and Training Center Sundarpur, Kanchanpur. The students should submit proposals on the following thematic areas:

- 1. Food security
- 2. Production and marketing of agri-products
- 3. Value chain of agri-products
- 4. Insect, pest and disease management in agriculture crops
- 5. Status and technology adoption in bee and silk cultivation
- 6. Traditional agriculture practices
- 7. Local and indigenous crops

8. Status and effectiveness of agriculture extension service and agriculture extension education

- 9. Effectiveness of policy and law of Far Western Province
- 10. Linkage between agriculture extension, education and research
- 11. Supportive sources of agriculture commercialization (agriculture mechanization, credit, subsidy, insurance, gender inclusiveness, Climate change).
- 12. Agriculture governance and service delivery.

The proposal should include an Introduction (background, statement of problem, rationale of study), Literature review, Materials and Methods/Methods and Methodology, Output, Novelty and significance of the study, and a Gantt chart.

The students are supposed to submit their final thesis (or draft copy with the signature of advisors) to the Agribusiness Promotion Support and Training Center Sundarpur, Kanchanpur by **June 20, 2024**.

The deadline for proposal submission is **January 30, 2024.** The proposal can be submitted by email to journal@iaas.tu.edu.np or directly at DoRP/DoE)

Mahesh Jaisi Director, Directorate of Extension (DoE) Huma Neupane, Ph.D Director, Directorate of Research and Publication (DoRP)